not yet include the new vehicle stock module and the updated data on emissions caused by
transport activity and on the environmental marginal external cost. The reference scenario
presented in that publication is therefore slightly different from the one discussed here.

7
  Elaborated end 2008, the REF scenario does not yet include the objective of 10% of renewable

energy in the fuel consumption of transport (directive adopted in April 2009).
8
  Bureau fédéral du Plan (2008), extended to 2020 for internal use.

9
  Conseil Supérieur des Finances, Comité d‘étude sur le Vieillissement (2008).

Project SD/TM/01 – Long-run impacts of policy packages on mobility in Belgium – LIMOBEL

SSD – Science for a Sustainable Development – Transport & Mobility 63

approximately 84%. This share is not expected to change by 2030. However, the

share of cars with at least 2 passengers should fall, while that of cars with 1

passenger should rise. The share of rail should grow slightly, while that of

bus/tram/metro should fall. The other modes should remain relatively unimportant.

Table XV:  Transport projections between 2005 and 2030 – Reference scenario

 2005 2030 Increase (in %)

Passenger transport

Passenger-km in Belgium (billion)

Commuting 34 40 18%

School 8 11 36%

Other purposes 83 112 35%

Total 125 163 31%

Share of transport modes in passenger-km

in Belgium

Car with 1 passenger (Car solo) 52% 61%

Car with at least 2 passengers (Car pool) 32% 25%

Train 6% 7%

Bus/tram/metro 6% 4%

Non-motorised 2% 2%

Motorcycle 1% 1%

Freight transport

Tonne-km in Belgium (road, rail, inland

navigation)(billion)

National 31 44 40%

From the rest of the world to Belgium 14 28 99%

From Belgium to the rest of the world 14 24 73%

Transit without transhipment 10 15 52%

Total 70 112 60%

Modal share in tonne-km in Belgium

Truck 72% 67%

Van 3% 3%

Train 12% 15%

Inland navigation 13% 14%

Source: PLANET v2.0

The total number of tonne-km transported in Belgium by means of road, rail and

inland navigation increases by 60% between 2005 and 2030. The highest growth

should take place for international transport to and from Belgium, which is expected

to increase by 99% and 73%, respectively. Transit should grow by 52%, while

Project SD/TM/01 – Long-run impacts of policy packages on mobility in Belgium – LIMOBEL

SSD – Science for a Sustainable Development – Transport & Mobility 64

national transport should rise by 40%. There should be a shift from the road modes